## **POLICIES AND PROCEDURES**

# Te Poari Wheako Tauira - Student Experience Board Terms of Reference

Last Modified: September 2022 Review Date: September 2024

Business Owner: Deputy Vice Chancellor, Student Life

Approval authority: Vice-Chancellor

#### 1. INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 Te Whare W naka o Aoraki Te Poari Wheako Tauira Lincoln University Student Experience Board is responsible for enhancements to the non-academic elements of the end-to-end student journey. This includes all aspects of how a student interacts with Te Whare W naka o Aoraki throughout their journey whether on or off campus.
- 1.2 Te Poari Wheako Tauira is committed to Te Whare W naka o Aoraki

- 2.5 To devise action plans and measures that address student experience needs and concerns.
- 2.6 To receive updates from Te Roopu Wheako Tauira Student Experience Teamon discussions, initiatives, projects and anything else that is relevant to the student wh nau. To recommend Te Roopu Wheako Tauira undertake discussions, initiatives, projects and anything else that is relevant to the student wh nau.

3. MEMBERSHIITQ	3.	MEN	<b>IBER</b>	SHIIT	
-----------------	----	-----	-------------	-------	--

### 6. QUORUM

SEB will be quorate when more than half of the total current membership is present.

#### 7. Contact Officers

LUSA President - President@lusa.org.nz

Te Awhioraki Tumuaki – <u>TeAwhioraki@lincolnuni.ac.nz</u>

Deputy Vice Chancellor, Student Life - <u>Damian.Lodge@lincoln.ac.nz</u>